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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Assembly District 37

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 PATRICK JOHN TIMMINS

 0 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR.

Total Votes  0 

Assembly District 61

 3,203 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 269 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 71 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,543 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,543 

 941 PATRICK JOHN TIMMINS

 1,937 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR.

 1 BEBE REXHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY MCCAUGHEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA FLORENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL BARBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITHVIK KALLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,891 

Unrecorded  652 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Assembly District 65

 19,759 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,365 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 553 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,677 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,677 

 5,024 PATRICK JOHN TIMMINS

 11,457 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR.

 1 ADAM FRIEDLAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANA FLORENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZA ORLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CLERKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH LEWINSOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN F. JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MCCOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKY WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MAJORS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH SHAINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN MERCHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO CORDOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANIELLE HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATT WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX PLINERANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CORLEONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY NORTHUP (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAM BONDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK KENNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSEL L. PORTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ROMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKIBOKY SHAVAR STORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY PETE CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,541 

Unrecorded  5,136 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Assembly District 66

 26,590 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,744 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 600 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,935 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,935 

 5,694 PATRICK JOHN TIMMINS

 18,315 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR.

 1 ALEX SPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI NIEJELOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD KRISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY SHEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY FIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALDER DOUGLAS POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLEY CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINA BUCCALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIAN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN QUART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ALAN TIMINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH J. BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS KLUESENER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANA FLORENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS LING-COHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZA ORLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROTTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE O. CONWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN MULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWYNETH HORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARLEE LUDWIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK CASTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMIN SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLION FINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLI LU JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GEBALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KADHLEEN HARVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY BUSCHING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA A. BARONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CROTTY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUCY LANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHMOUD KHALIL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Assembly District 66

 1 MATTHEW DANGER LIPPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE TRAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU-JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY MASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH TESLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DISCOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN EDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALI FARHADIAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TALI FARHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DOBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODY ALLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSHI MOTO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,095 

Unrecorded  5,840 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Assembly District 67

 30,147 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,236 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 656 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,039 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,039 

 7,885 PATRICK JOHN TIMMINS

 21,373 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR.

 1 ALBERT CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDA CABOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTAN ERGUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TILEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURKOSKSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAUNCEY PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLIN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS VANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARDNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE MCCRACKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH HANFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH LEWINSOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZEKIEL REYNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN FRYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANCARLO STANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLIE ELKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MCCOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY ZIFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOOL COTTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN AGAIBILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LADY BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CROTTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DOERR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL MILLER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Assembly District 67

 1 MASUDA FAZLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW LINDENMUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZIGGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LIMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY LOWE HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MOSCOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER POZNANSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK HILLS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MORGEITHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD A. CURRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH YUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM WATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASHA BERKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEVIL CLIFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON SAL GILBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 T.J. MCCOMELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALI FARHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 37 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIKRAM JAGADISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  29,360 

Unrecorded  4,679 

Page 7 of 31



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Assembly District 68

 17,957 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,453 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 335 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,748 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,748 

 4,209 PATRICK JOHN TIMMINS

 11,264 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR.

 1 ALAN M. ROCEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALEB PAUL ALDRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE ELAINE BORNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY SHOOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HABIBA SALEM (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILDA CANDY VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE HOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL CARSON WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF ASHFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CARDIERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN STARRS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD HELLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA ANNE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHONDA STRAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAI COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE S. MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAMID JARAMILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YSABEL ABREU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,524 

Unrecorded  4,224 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Assembly District 69

 31,526 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,428 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 658 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,612 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,612 

 6,461 PATRICK JOHN TIMMINS

 24,150 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR.

 1 ALEX SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN BRAGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RICCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEATRICE C. CHAUDOIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL BRAXTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETTE TROAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN QUART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANI SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA FLORENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA GLASSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZA ORLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA G. GLENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ZANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABBY ESSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENEVIEVE HANFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENNY NGAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT E. ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILANA MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 INKY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SCHLOSSBEG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL GRECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DEPIETRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GOTTI JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SORLITTO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Assembly District 69

 1 JOHN WACHTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SLAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN A. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KMELE FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SWANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYLAH AHARONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL CORTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE SONTARP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA BERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON BOXER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HOUDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J AVILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONIT KORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSARIO CEPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEANNE BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL GOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA LARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA SHUDOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHANIE ABOUSHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALI FARHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 31 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FANKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY TERNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,706 

Unrecorded  4,906 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Assembly District 70

 22,345 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,334 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 440 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,119 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,119 

 3,518 PATRICK JOHN TIMMINS

 16,403 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR.

 1 ANDREI BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA BELKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTON PRIBYSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT HOYJ ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN STEVESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE GRAVES (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANA FLORENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED FLINTSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIFFIN SHELLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENARD MCKELVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHMOUD KHALIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE KUPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LINHURST (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. AVILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADAY ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEZZA ABBOUSHI DALLAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALI FARHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO CHINO TAVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY RICO (WRITE-IN)

 33 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VONETTA M. TUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE FRAZIEL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,982 

Unrecorded  4,137 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Assembly District 71

 21,955 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,495 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 400 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,850 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,850 

 4,025 PATRICK JOHN TIMMINS

 15,564 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR.

 1 AUDI ROB (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEHA JAMPED (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA FLORENCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZA ORLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ZATHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BLAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET SIEVERITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON AINGORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHMOUD KHALIL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKA DASHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REINALDO CHAPERRO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHANIE ABOUSHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE NORMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 27 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,641 

Unrecorded  4,209 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Assembly District 72

 14,878 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 908 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 298 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,084 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,084 

 3,750 PATRICK JOHN TIMMINS

 8,502 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR.

 1 ABRAM MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO CAPALLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANELA SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER J. ROWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FABRICE VAICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERTRUDE ZANONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE GILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA CROFF (WRITE-IN)

 5 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEAD MALON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MEUCL MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEMI DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OZ PINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ABORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F. HICKEY (WRITE-IN)

 32 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,310 

Unrecorded  3,774 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Assembly District 73

 23,733 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,402 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 647 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,782 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,782 

 7,757 PATRICK JOHN TIMMINS

 15,203 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR.

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABDOULAYE SARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIL HONEYONNFAR (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATALANTA MIHAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI WETZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNETT HOPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BREO PEACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON KOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES STILLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES T. DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARE MAGOWAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 DIANA FLORENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. SHUGRUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZA ORLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL REALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA ALLRED (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CHESTER JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BEARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRBY SMART (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY PIEAOGGSSI DA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE BOLLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE KRASNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCILLE MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASON KEMPNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRANEY GOLLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA WEINSTORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ABORN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Assembly District 73

 1 ROY MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL A. BLAUSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN A. WESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMARA JASPER (WRITE-IN)

 27 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VALERIE S. MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CURRERI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,042 

Unrecorded  4,740 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Assembly District 74

 24,805 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,189 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 513 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,507 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,507 

 5,931 PATRICK JOHN TIMMINS

 16,404 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR.

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN BRAGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA SPITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY SCHECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIANCA ISAIAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOBBY KOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADEN SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY YUEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANA FLORENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERONIMO MENDEZ FELICIANO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 GURMEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOREEN TRAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DENZEL DUGAN CIMENS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMIN SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE T. RUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA DEPASQUALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALAV SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER A. WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARAHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSEL NOVAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SMANEER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THURGOOD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Assembly District 74

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,401 

Unrecorded  5,106 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Assembly District 75

 22,837 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,429 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 522 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,788 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,788 

 5,606 PATRICK JOHN TIMMINS

 15,935 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR.

 1 ABE LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMELIA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDON SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANICA CORBITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIUS D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA FLORENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG SPELFOJEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAISAL ALAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB MATTERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROBINETTE BIDEN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI MANGIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAC KINCHELOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA RODARITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHA VANDER HAYDEW (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINOY G. WOLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR NOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SMITHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD UNGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Assembly District 75

 20 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,601 

Unrecorded  4,187 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Assembly District 76

 27,602 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,931 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 599 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,132 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,132 

 8,129 PATRICK JOHN TIMMINS

 18,291 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR.

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON RENDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW RODDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA AQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIANA ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATALANTA MIHAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHLOE K. GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER M. MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIAN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN HADAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN SENOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANA FLORENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDUARD POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROTTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH LEWINSOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY DISKANET (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY HEATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOFFER KABACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LEVENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KABIR AHMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARYN KORNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATARINA SCHWEITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH O'PALICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINA HUTCHINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA MILLENDORF (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA DEPASQUALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK D. LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FERRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICLIEUL KRASNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSAAD BBNNANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEELY PIELET (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAM VITAZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Assembly District 76

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL STORCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND CASTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSLYNN R. MAUSKOPF (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN B. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 5 TALI FARHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KIENIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 39 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VALERIE S. MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT HORRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCERT TORNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSHI ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY MARSHALL-CARTER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,521 

Unrecorded  4,611 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Total for Democratic District Attorney (New York) - New York County

 287,337 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 27,183 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 6,292 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  320,816 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  320,816 

 68,930 PATRICK JOHN TIMMINS

 194,798 ALVIN L. BRAGG JR.

 3 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABDOULAYE SARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABE LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAM MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM FRIEDLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO CAPALLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN M. ROCEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX SPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDA CABOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON RENDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTAN ERGUN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALVIN BRAGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMELIA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIL HONEYONNFAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREI BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW RODDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TILEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA AQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA BELKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA SPITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RICCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTON PRIBYSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI NIEJELOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIANA ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD KRISS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ATALANTA MIHAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDI ROB (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Total for Democratic District Attorney (New York) - New York County

 1 AUDREY SHEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI WETZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY SCHECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEATRICE C. CHAUDOIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEBE REXHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNETT HOPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY MCCAUGHEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIANCA ISAIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL BRAXTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURKOSKSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY FIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOBBY KOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADEN SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDON SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT HOYJ ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BREO PEACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETTE TROAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN STEVESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALDER DOUGLAS POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALEB PAUL ALDRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON KOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE GRAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANELA SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES STILLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES T. DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLEY CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAUNCEY PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHLOE K. GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER J. ROWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER M. MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY YUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE ELAINE BORNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARE MAGOWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLIN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY SHOOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINA BUCCALA (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS VANCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAMIAN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARDNICK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Total for Democratic District Attorney (New York) - New York County

 1 DAN GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN HADAD (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAN QUART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN SENOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANI SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANICA CORBITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEHA JAMPED (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ALAN TIMINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIUS D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE MCCRACKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH J. BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS KLUESENER (WRITE-IN)

 19 DIANA FLORENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA GLASSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS LING-COHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG SPELFOJEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDUARD POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. SHUGRUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 6 ELIZA ORLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CLERKIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH CROTTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH HANFT (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIZABETH LEWINSOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ZATHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA G. GLENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE O. CONWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN F. JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZEKIEL REYNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FABRICE VAICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAISAL ALAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ZANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED FLINTSTONE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Total for Democratic District Attorney (New York) - New York County

 1 GABBY ESSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL REALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN FRYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENEVIEVE HANFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENNY NGAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERONIMO MENDEZ FELICIANO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERTRUDE ZANONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANCARLO STANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN MULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA ALLRED (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT E. ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY DISKANET (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY HEATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIFFIN SHELLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GURMEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWYNETH HORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HABIBA SALEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARLEE LUDWIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILDA CANDY VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 6 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOFFER KABACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLIE ELKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOREEN TRAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BLAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILANA MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 INKY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK CASTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACK MCCOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SCHLOSSBEG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKY WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DENZEL DUGAN CIMENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB MATTERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE HOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL CARSON WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DIXON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Total for Democratic District Attorney (New York) - New York County

 1 JANET SIEVERITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASMIN SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON AINGORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY ZIFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF ASHFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL GRECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLION FINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DEPIETRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CHESTER JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GOTTI JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LEVENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SORLITTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WACHTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLI LU JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GEBALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MAJORS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SLAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOOL COTTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE T. RUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BEARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CARDIERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROBINETTE BIDEN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH SHAINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN MERCHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO CORDOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN A. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KABIR AHMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KADHLEEN HARVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Total for Democratic District Attorney (New York) - New York County

 1 KANIELLE HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN AGAIBILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARYN KORNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATARINA SCHWEITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATT WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH O'PALICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN STARRS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRBY SMART (WRITE-IN)

 1 KMELE FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINA HUTCHINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE GILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LADY BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA CROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY BUSCHING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY PIEAOGGSSI DA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA MILLENDORF (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE BOLLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENARD MCKELVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE KRASNER (WRITE-IN)

 3 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA A. BARONI (WRITE-IN)

 2 LISA DEPASQUALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SWANSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 LIZ CROTTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD HELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCILLE MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUCY LANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI MANGIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYLAH AHARONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAC KINCHELOE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MAHMOUD KHALIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALAV SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL CORTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE KUPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA RODARITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK D. LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DOERR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHA VANDER HAYDEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASON KEMPNER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Total for Democratic District Attorney (New York) - New York County

 1 MASUDA FAZLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW DANGER LIPPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW LINDENMUTH (WRITE-IN)

 22 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX PLINERANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEAD MALON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE TRAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MEUCL MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CORLEONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FERRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LINHURST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZIGGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE SONTARP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICLIEUL KRASNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKA DASHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LIMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINOY G. WOLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA BERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSAAD BBNNANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU-JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY LOWE HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY NORTHUP (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEELY PIELET (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON BOXER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MOSCOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEMI DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR NOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OZ PINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAM BONDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAM VITAZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK KENNELL (WRITE-IN)

Page 28 of 31



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Total for Democratic District Attorney (New York) - New York County

 1 PAUL LOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER A. WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HOUDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER POZNANSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SMITHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRANEY GOLLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARAHA (WRITE-IN)

 4 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL STORCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL BARBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY MASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND CASTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA ANNE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA WEINSTORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REINALDO CHAPERRO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH TESLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD ABORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD UNGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK HILLS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITHVIK KALLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DISCOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J AVILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. AVILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MORGEITHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD A. CURRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONIT KORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSARIO CEPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEANNE BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSLYNN R. MAUSKOPF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSEL L. PORTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSEL NOVAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH YUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADAY ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM WATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL A. BLAUSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL GOE (WRITE-IN)

Page 29 of 31



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Total for Democratic District Attorney (New York) - New York County

 1 SAMUEL ROMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA LARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA SHUDOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASHA BERKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN B. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN EDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEVIL CLIFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEZZA ABBOUSHI DALLAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHONDA STRAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON SAL GILBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKIBOKY SHAVAR STORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN A. WESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SMANEER (WRITE-IN)

 1 T.J. MCCOMELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 TAHANIE ABOUSHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAI COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALI FARHADIAN (WRITE-IN)

 10 TALI FARHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMARA JASPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO CHINO TAVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE NORMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F. HICKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KIENIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 THURGOOD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY PETE CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY RICO (WRITE-IN)

 350 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 5 VALERIE S. MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIKRAM JAGADISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT HORRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCERT TORNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VONETTA M. TUTTER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic District Attorney (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  9:21:57AM

Total for Democratic District Attorney (New York) - New York County

 1 WENDY LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CURRERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DOBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FANKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODY ALLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAMID JARAMILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSHI MOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSHI ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YSABEL ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE FRAZIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY MARSHALL-CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY TERNER (WRITE-IN)

 3 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  264,615 

Unrecorded  56,201 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, July 22, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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